PROFESSIONAL LEAVE BY DISTRICT PERSONNEL

1. PROFESSIONAL LEAVE REQUEST RECOMMENDED:

Professional Meeting Reimbursement
Location & Dates Staff Member School Substitute Funding Source Estimated Expenses

*PLC At work Institute

Louisville, KY

July 13-16, 2014 Stephanie Urbanek Breckinridge Elem NO Title | $1,347.48
Work Days — 0 Susan Chavira Breckinridge Elem NO Title | $1,347.48
July 13-16, 2014 Michael Price Breckinridge Elem NO Title | $1,481.27
Work Days — 3

*American Orff Schulwerk Chris McDowell Clays Mill Elem PD School-PD $ 279.00
Association Conference

Nashville, TN

November 5-8, 2014

Work Days — 2

*KY Counseling Association Jackie Smith Henry Clay High NO School-PD $ 195.00
Annual Conference

Louisville, KY

November 6-7, 2014

Work Days — 2

*1CCSO/Teach to Lead Meeting Gregory Ross Millcreek Elem NO Stanford Ed/IAKSS  $1,032.13
(Focus on Establishing

Teacher Leadership)

San Diego, CA

November 7-9, 2014

Work Days — 2

*Ann Shannon and Crystal Dean Locust Trace Ann Shannon  Ann Shannon & Assoc. $ 900.00
Associates

Denver, CO

December 2-4, 2014

Work Days — 3
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*2014 KSBA Winter
Symposium
Louisville, KY
December 4-6, 2014
Work Days — 2

*Midwest Band &
Orchestra Workshop
Chicago, IL

December 17-20, 2014
Work Days — 3

Common Assignment

Study: Winter Convening

Denver, CO
January 25-29, 2015
Work Days — 4
January 26-28, 2015
Work Days — 3

Time to Thrive
Conference

Portland, OR
February 12-16, 2015
Work Days — 3

Reading Recovery
National Conference
February 6-9, 2015
Work Days — 2

February 7-9, 2015
Work Days — 1
February 7-10, 2015
Columbus, OH
Work Days - 2

Amanda Ferguson

Robert Bishop

Sophie Schwab

Sherri McPherson
Brison Harvey
Michael Campbell
Erin Sienicki
Jessica Pollard

Julia Bennington
Shelia Clark
Velva Reed-Barker

Cindy Chamberlain
Stephanie Urbanek
Michael Price
Kristin Stout

Karen Botts

Amy Emmons
Jessie Mettille

Lori Laaker

Alyssa McSpadden
Sarah Leavell
Leeann Lewellen

IAK-Support Services

Tates Creek High

Lafayette High

Lafayette High
Lafayette High
Paul L Dunbar High
Beaumont Middle
Jessie Clark Middle

Lafayette High
IAK-Support Services
IAK-Support Services

Lansdowne Elem
Breckinridge Elem
Breckinridge Elem
Lansdowne Elem
Lansdowne Elem
Squires Elem
Dixie Elem

Yates Elem

Clays Mill Elem
Julius marks
Squires Elem

NO

NO

Trans ED

Trans
Trans
Trans
Trans
Trans

NO
NO
NO

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

General Admin

School

Transforming ED

Transforming Ed
Transforming Ed
Transforming Ed
Transforming Ed
Transforming Ed

KDE
KDE
KDE

Title |

Title |

Title |

Title |

Title |

Title I/RTA
School
Title |

Title 1/1-3
Title |

Title I/RTA

$ 405.00

$970.00

$810.00

$810.00
$810.00
$810.00
$810.00
$810.00

$1,500.2
$1,500.2
$1,500.2

$1,435.9
$1,501.0
$1,593.0
$ 500.0
$ 500.0
$ 500.0
$ 600.0
$1,253.6
$1,105.3
$1,037.3
$ 500.0

0
0
0

6
0
0
0
0
0
0
6
0
2
0
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February 8-9, 2015

Work Days — 1

February 8-10, 2015

Work Days — 2

Jane Besten
Lisa Dennison
Heather Brooks
Sarah Hitchcock
Enola Layton
Lindsey Fox
Lori Bergman
Sharon Bridges
Lisa Miller
Rachel Mettille
Lauren Melvin
Julie Miller
Susan Mullins
Debbie Hill
Pamela Dunn
Rebecca Fritz
Angie Dixon
Mollie Moore
Debbie Baker
Lydia Switzer
Catherine Piatt
Ashleigh Adkins
Tabitha Atkins
Denise Bland
Linda Deitrich
Abigail Gaston
Cheryl Labaito
Selene Martin
Katherine Miles
Heidi Hamlyn
Wendy Cundiff
Joy Oakley
Sandy Mefford
Valerie Martin
Lauren Lynch
Tara Bowling
Marva Taylor
Kim Noreikia
Genie Pitts
Lillian Smallwood
Joy Pickett
Carol Cornelius

Yates Elem

Tates Creek Elem
Dixie Elem

Cardinal Valley Elem
Garden Springs Elem
William W Brown Elem
Sandersville Elem
Russell Cave Elem
Millcreek Elem
Meadowthorpe Elem
Mary Todd Elem

Mary Todd Elem
Liberty Elem
Lansdowne Elem
Picadome Elem
Picadome Elem
Athens Chilesburg Elem
Athens Chilesburg Elem
Meadowthorpe Elem
Harrison Elem

Liberty Elem

Dixie Elem
Sandersville Elem
Sandersville Elem
Sandersville Elem
Sandersville Elem
Sandersville Elem
Sandersville Elem
Sandersville Elem
Sandersville Elem
Sandersville Elem
Sandersville Elem
Sandersville Elem
Sandersville Elem
Sandersville Elem
Sandersville Elem
Booker T. Washington
Booker T. Washington
Ashland Elem

Booker T Washington
Sandersville Elem
James Lane Allen Elem

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
Title |
Title |
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
NO
NO
NO
Title |
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
Title |

RTA
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |

$1,253.66
$1,133.52
$1,134.00
$1,139.00
$1,157.76
$1,285.00
$1,285.00
$1,072.00
$1,285.00
$ 744.00
$ 900.00
$1,079.00
$1,074.00
$ 500.00
$ 995.00
$ 820.00
$1,455.00
$ 735.00
$ 500.00
$1,142.00
$1,100.00
450.00
707.00
691.00
537.00
537.00
537.00
537.00
537.00
534.00
534.00
537.00
152.00
701.97
537.00
681.00
725.85
860.09
845.00
725.85
$1,143.00
$ 859.00
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National Science Teachers

Association National
Conference
Chicago, IL

March 11-15, 2015
Work Days — 3

NYC Choir Tour
New York, NY
March 18-22, 2015
Work Days — 1

Technology Student

Association Competition

Louisville, KY
March 22-25, 2015
Work Days — 4
March 23-25, 2015
Work Days — 3

Fifth Grade Extended
Field trip
Washington, DC
April 9-12, 2015
Work Days — 2

Southern Association
Of School Business
Officials Conference
Myrtle Beach, SC
April 14-17, 2015
Work Days — 3 ¥2

RATIONALE:

POLICY REFERENCE:

RECOMMENDATION:

Ruth Adams
Janelle Kitchen

David Helm

Ryan Marsh

Ben Herzog

Jennifer Williams

Ashley Oldham

Tracy Dennis
Rodney Jackson

James Lane Allen Elem
Sandersville Elem

IAK-Support Services

Lafayette High

Paul L Dunbar High

LTMS

Ashland Elem

IAK-Support Services
IAK-Support Services

NO
Title |

NO

School

Perkins

Perkins

School

NO
NO

Title |
Title |

Nat. Science Assoc.

School

Perkins

Perkins

School

Financial Services
Financial Services

Board policy and Kentucky law requires board approval for professional leave.

03.1911/03.2911

A motion is in order to:

$ 672.00
$ 597.00

$1,944.00

$ 150.00

$524.00

$ 418.00

$150.00

$1,500.00
$1,500.00
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“Approval of the professional leave as indicated.”

December 15, 2014



