## PROFESSIONAL LEAVE BY DISTRICT PERSONNEL

## 1. PROFESSIONAL LEAVE REQUEST RECOMMENDED:

Professional Meeting Location & Dates	Staff Member	<u>School</u>	Substitute	Reimbursement <u>Funding Source</u>	Estimated Expenses
*PLC At work Institute Louisville, KY July 13-16, 2014 Work Days – 0 July 13-16, 2014 Work Days – 3	Stephanie Urbanek Susan Chavira Michael Price	Breckinridge Elem Breckinridge Elem Breckinridge Elem	NO NO NO	Title I Title I Title I	\$1,347.48 \$1,347.48 \$1,481.27
*American Orff Schulwerk Association Conference Nashville, TN November 5-8, 2014 Work Days – 2	Chris McDowell	Clays Mill Elem	PD	School-PD	\$ 279.00
*KY Counseling Association Annual Conference Louisville, KY November 6-7, 2014 Work Days – 2	Jackie Smith	Henry Clay High	NO	School-PD	\$ 195.00
*1CCSO/Teach to Lead Meeting (Focus on Establishing Teacher Leadership) San Diego, CA November 7-9, 2014 Work Days – 2	Gregory Ross	Millcreek Elem	NO	Stanford Ed/IAKSS	\$1,032.13
*Ann Shannon and Associates Denver, CO December 2-4, 2014 Work Days – 3	Crystal Dean	Locust Trace	Ann Shannoi	n Ann Shannon & Asso	oc. \$ 900.00

*2014 KSBA Winter Symposium Louisville, KY December 4-6, 2014 Work Days – 2	Amanda Ferguson	IAK-Support Services	NO	General Admin	\$ 405.00
*Midwest Band & Orchestra Workshop Chicago, IL December 17-20, 2014 Work Days – 3	Robert Bishop	Tates Creek High	NO	School	\$970.00
Common Assignment Study: Winter Convening Denver, CO					
January 25-29, 2015 Work Days – 4	Sophie Schwab	Lafayette High	Trans ED	Transforming ED	\$810.00
January 26-28, 2015 Work Days – 3	Sherri McPherson Brison Harvey Michael Campbell Erin Sienicki Jessica Pollard	Lafayette High Lafayette High Paul L Dunbar High Beaumont Middle Jessie Clark Middle	Trans Trans Trans Trans Trans	Transforming Ed Transforming Ed Transforming Ed Transforming Ed Transforming Ed	\$810.00 \$810.00 \$810.00 \$810.00
Time to Thrive Conference Portland, OR February 12-16, 2015 Work Days – 3	Julia Bennington Shelia Clark Velva Reed-Barker	Lafayette High IAK-Support Services IAK-Support Services	NO NO NO	KDE KDE KDE	\$1,500.20 \$1,500.20 \$1,500.20
Reading Recovery					
National Conference February 6-9, 2015 Work Days – 2	Cindy Chamberlain Stephanie Urbanek Michael Price	Lansdowne Elem Breckinridge Elem Breckinridge Elem	NO NO NO	Title I Title I Title I	\$1,435.96 \$1,501.00 \$1,593.00
February 7-9, 2015 Work Days – 1	Kristin Stout Karen Botts	Lansdowne Elem Lansdowne Elem	NO NO	Title I Title I	\$ 500.00 \$ 500.00
February 7-10, 2015 Columbus, OH	Amy Emmons Jessie Mettille	Squires Elem Dixie Elem	NO NO	Title I/RTA School	\$ 500.00 \$ 600.00
Work Days - 2	Lori Laaker Alyssa McSpadden	Yates Elem Clays Mill Elem	NO NO	Title I Title I/I-3	\$1,253.66 \$1,105.30
	Sarah Leavell Leeann Lewellen	Julius marks Squires Elem	NO NO	Title I/I-3 Title I Title I/RTA	\$1,037.32 \$ 500.00
	Localiii Lowelleli	oquiles Lieili	110	THIS I/IXIA	ψ 500.00

	Jane Besten	Yates Elem	NO	RTA	\$1,253.66
	Lisa Dennison	Tates Creek Elem	NO	Title I	\$1,133.52
	Heather Brooks	Dixie Elem	NO	Title I	\$1,134.00
	Sarah Hitchcock	Cardinal Valley Elem	NO	Title I	\$1,139.00
	Enola Layton	Garden Springs Elem	NO	Title I	\$1,157.76
	Lindsey Fox	William W Brown Elem	NO	Title I	\$1,285.00
	Lori Bergman	Sandersville Elem	NO	Title I	\$1,285.00
	Sharon Bridges	Russell Cave Elem	NO	Title I	\$1,072.00
	Lisa Miller	Millcreek Elem	NO	Title I	\$1,285.00
	Rachel Mettille	Meadowthorpe Elem	NO	Title I	\$ 744.00
	Lauren Melvin	Mary Todd Elem	Title I	Title I	\$ 900.00
	Julie Miller	Mary Todd Elem	Title I	Title I	\$1,079.00
	Susan Mullins	Liberty Elem	NO	Title I	\$1,074.00
	Debbie Hill	Lansdowne Elem	NO	Title I	\$ 500.00
	Pamela Dunn	Picadome Elem	NO	Title I	\$ 995.00
	Rebecca Fritz	Picadome Elem	NO	Title I	\$ 820.00
	Angie Dixon	Athens Chilesburg Elem	NO	Title I	\$1,455.00
	Mollie Moore	Athens Chilesburg Elem		Title I	\$ 735.00
	Debbie Baker	Meadowthorpe Elem	NO	Title I	\$ 500.00
	Lydia Switzer	Harrison Elem	NO	Title I	\$1,142.00
	Catherine Piatt	Liberty Elem	NO	Title I	\$1,100.00
	Ashleigh Adkins	Dixie Elem	NO	Title I	\$ 450.00
February 8-9, 2015	Tabitha Atkins	Sandersville Elem	Title I	Title I	\$ 707.00
Work Days – 1	Denise Bland	Sandersville Elem	Title I	Title I	\$ 691.00
·	Linda Deitrich	Sandersville Elem	Title I	Title I	\$ 537.00
	Abigail Gaston	Sandersville Elem	Title I	Title I	\$ 537.00
	Cheryl Labaito	Sandersville Elem	Title I	Title I	\$ 537.00
	Selene Martin	Sandersville Elem	Title I	Title I	\$ 537.00
	Katherine Miles	Sandersville Elem	Title I	Title I	\$ 537.00
	Heidi Hamlyn	Sandersville Elem	Title I	Title I	\$ 534.00
	Wendy Cundiff	Sandersville Elem	Title I	Title I	\$ 534.00
	Joy Oakley	Sandersville Elem	Title I	Title I	\$ 537.00
	Sandy Mefford	Sandersville Elem	NO	Title I	\$ 152.00
	Valerie Martin	Sandersville Elem	NO	Title I	\$ 701.97
	Lauren Lynch	Sandersville Elem	NO	Title I	\$ 537.00
	Tara Bowling	Sandersville Elem	Title I	Title I	\$ 681.00
February 8-10, 2015	Marva Taylor	Booker T. Washington	NO	Title I	\$ 725.85
Work Days – 2	Kim Noreikia	Booker T. Washington	NO	Title I	\$ 860.09
	Genie Pitts	Ashland Elem	NO	Title I	\$ 845.00
	Lillian Smallwood	Booker T Washington	NO	Title I	\$ 725.85
	Joy Pickett	Sandersville Elem	NO	Title I	\$1,143.00
	Carol Cornelius	James Lane Allen Elem	Title I	Title I	\$ 859.00

	Ruth Adams Janelle Kitchen	James Lane Allen Elem Sandersville Elem	NO Title I	Title I Title I	\$ 672.00 \$ 597.00
National Science Teachers Association National Conference Chicago, IL March 11-15, 2015 Work Days – 3	David Helm	IAK-Support Services	NO	Nat. Science Assoc.	\$1,944.00
NYC Choir Tour New York, NY March 18-22, 2015 Work Days – 1	Ryan Marsh	Lafayette High	School	School	\$ 150.00
Technology Student Association Competition Louisville, KY					
March 22-25, 2015	Ben Herzog	Paul L Dunbar High	Perkins	Perkins	\$ 524.00
Work Days – 4 March 23-25, 2015 Work Days – 3	Jennifer Williams	LTMS	Perkins	Perkins	\$ 418.00
Fifth Grade Extended Field trip Washington, DC April 9-12, 2015 Work Days – 2	Ashley Oldham	Ashland Elem	School	School	\$ 150.00
Southern Association Of School Business Officials Conference Myrtle Beach, SC April 14-17, 2015 Work Days – 3 ½	Tracy Dennis Rodney Jackson	IAK-Support Services IAK-Support Services	NO NO	Financial Services Financial Services	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00

**RATIONALE:** Board policy and Kentucky law requires board approval for professional leave.

**POLICY REFERENCE:** 03.1911/03.2911

**RECOMMENDATION:** A motion is in order to:

"Approval of the professional leave as indicated."